3. 2005 5:12PM AWMLS	No. 3391 P. 7
() / () 09-2	20-2004 PM
OMB No OSS 2007	.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Adams John Haskell Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE NASH GROUP, INC. Internal Address:
. 🖼 General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership 🗔 Corporation-State	Street Address: 5017 W. 95th Street City: Oak LAwn State: IL Zip: 60453
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Kentucky
Other Change of Name Execution Date: 1-15-04 and 1-26-04	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/358,945	76/358,945
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: RichArd E. Wentz	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)pd\$4000
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Greenup St.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 472	N/A
City: Covington State: KY 41012-0472	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. To the original document.	
WILLIAM ADAMS Name of Person Signing Signing	ML 9/13/04
	nature Dáte

lali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, 80x Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WILLIAM ADAMS and JOHN HASKELL of 1717 Dixie Highway, Suite 910, Fort Wright, KY 41011, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS," have adopted and used a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 76/358,945, published on January 7, 2003 (a copy of the Notice of Publication under 12(a) is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.)

The NASH GROUP, INC. of 5017 West 95th Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **WILLIAM ADAMS AND JOHN HASKELL**, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign to **THE NASH GROUP**, **INC**. all right, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business, symbolized by such mark in the above-identified registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
KENTON COUNTY

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, by William Adams, this day of _______, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0436 ASSIGNOR:

JOHN HASKELL

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF Hartford

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, by **John Haskell**, this <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: OCTOBER 31,2004

::ODMA\WORLDOX\G:\LITDOX\5191\BR3844.WPD

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0437